

## Declaration of Compliance (food contact)

Product Brand:	TEGA®
Product Name:	TEGA Nitrile Exam Gloves
Product Models:	NG-10, NG-11, NG-12, NG-13, NG-14, NG-15, NG-16, NG-17, NG-18, NG-19
Material:	Nitrile (NBR)
Manufacturer:	TEGA GROUP AS Energivegen 20, 4056 Tananger, Norway

Issue date:	13.03.2023
Valid to:	13.03.2025

TEGA GROUP hereby declares that the above-mentioned articles comply with

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended)
- Regulation (EU) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended)
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (as amended)
- BfR Recommendation XXI 'Commodities based on natural and synthetic rubber (as amended)'
- BfR Recommendation XXI/1 'Commodities based on natural and synthetic rubber in contact with food' (as amended)
- FOR 1993-12-21 No. 1381 'Forskrift om materialer og gjenstander i kontakt med næringsmidler' (as amended)

The articles have been subjected to test methods according to EN 1186 (overall migration), EN 13130 (specific migration of heavy metals, primary aromatic amines (PAA), phthalates and butadiene), EN 12868 (Specific migration of N-nitrosamines and N-nitrosatable substances), DIN 10955 (sensorial examination), EN 646 (color migration) and found to meet the requirements in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and BfR Recommendation XXI/1.

Overall migration test(s) has been performed and the articles have been found to comply with the migration limit of 60 mg/kg or 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>.

All substances have been found to comply with the specific migration limits set out in Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

All substances are risk assessed according to Regulation (EU) 1935/2004.

All pigments and colorants comply with the Swiss Ordinance 817.023.21

Dual-use additives (DUA): Titanium Dioxide (E171)

No functional barrier is used.

### Conditions for use:

Suitable for short term contact with all types of food. Application temperature: 0-40°C for ≤ 30 min.

*This Declaration of Compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.*



Petter Songe-Møller  
Managing Director



Document no: TG1070



1 | 1